

CA NO. 22-10318
CR 20-00044 LEK
(District of Hawaii)

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff/Appellee

v.

JASON TAGALOA

Defendant/Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII

HONORABLE LESLIE E. KOBAYASHI
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

DE ANNA S. DOTSON, ESQ.
PO Box 375
Dana Point, CA 92629-0375
(808) 594-6480
Attorney for Appellant
JASON TAGALOA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	5
I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	8
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	
A. GOVERNMENT WITNESS DEMATTOS' FALSE TESTIMONY DENIED TAGALOA OF A FAIR TRIAL AND AFFECTED THE JUDGMENT OF JURY.....	8
1. Tagaloa Established A Mooney-Napue Violation	11
B. THE GOVERNMENT MISSTATED FACTS CONCERNING THE VIDEO.....	14
C. INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT APPELLANT TAGALOA VIOLATED ANY OF THE CHARGES IN THE INDICTMENT.....	18
1. Tagaloa Did Not Use Excessive Or Unnecessary Force.....	19
2. Tagaloa Did Not Act Maliciously or Sadistically.....	21

3. Tagaloa Did Not Use His Boot As A Dangerous
Weapon.....25

4. Kaili's Injuries Were More Consistent With
His Behavior In Cell F7 Than Any Injuries
Sustained While Escorted to Cell F7.....27

D. COUNT 3 CONSPIRACY TO OBSTRUCT JUSTICE
(18 U.S.C. § 371).....29

E. COUNT 4 OBSTRUCTION BY FALSE REPORT
(18 U.S.C. § 1519).....32

F. TAGALOA NEVER WAIVED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL
GARRITY RIGHTS33

1. Tagaloa Was Prejudiced By The Government
Entering Exhibit 23 Before The Jury38

G. THE GOVERNMENT FAILED TO PROVE THAT THE
CONSTITUTIONAL ERRORS WERE HARMLESS
BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT39

III. **CONCLUSION**..... 42

CERTIFICATE OF RELATED CASES.....43

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....44

CERETIFICATE OF SERVICE.....45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aguilera v. Baca</u> , 510 F.3d 1161, 1171 (9th Cir. 2007).....	34
<u>Alcorta v. Texas</u> , 355 U.S. 28, 78 S.Ct. 103, 2 L.Ed.2d 9 (1957)(per curiam).....	12
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 499 U.S. 279, 307, 111 S.Ct. 1246, 113 L.Ed.2d 302 (1991).....	40
<u>Bearchild v. Cobban</u> , 947 F.3d 1130, 1142 (9th Cir. 2020).....	19, 20
<u>Belmontes v. Woodford</u> , 350 F.3d 861, 881 (9th Cir. 2003).....	12
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 21, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967).....	40
<u>Furnace v. Sullivan</u> , 705 F.3d 1021, 1028 (9th Cir. 2013).....	20
<u>Gardner v. Broderick</u> , 393 U.S. 272, 278, 88 S.Ct. 1913 (1968).....	34
<u>Garrity v. New Jersey</u> , 385 U.S. 493, 87 S.Ct. 616, 86 L.Ed.2d 562 (1967).....	34, 39
<u>Hall v. Director of Corrections</u> , 343 F.3d 976, 983-84 (9th Cir. 2003)(per curiam).....	12
<u>Hayes v. Brown</u> , 399 F.3d 972, 978 (9th Cir. 2005)(en banc).....	9, 12
<u>Hudson v. McMillen</u> , 503 U.S. 1, 6-7, 112 S.Ct. 995, 117 L.Ed.2d 156 (1992).....	21, 25

<u>Kingsley v. Hendrickson</u> , 576 U.S. 389, 397, 135 S.Ct. 2466, 192 L.Ed.2d 416 (2015).....	19, 20
<u>Kyles v. Whitley</u> , 514 U.S. 419, 434, 115 S.Ct. 1555, 131 L.Ed.2d 490 (1995).....	12
<u>Minnesota v. Murphy</u> , 465 U.S. 420, 434, 104 S.Ct. 1136, 79 L.Ed.2d 409 (1984).....	39
<u>Napue v. Illinois</u> , 360 U.S. 264, 79 S.Ct.1173, 1076, 3 L.Ed.2d 1217 (1959).....	13
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> , 427 U.S. 97, 103, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 342 (1976).....	12
<u>United States v. Goodpaster</u> 65 F. Supp. 3d 1016, 1026 (D. Or. 2014).....	36
<u>United States v Houston</u> , 648 F.3d 806, 813 (9th Cir. 2011).....	8
<u>United States v. Katakis</u> , 800 F.3d 1017, 1023 (9th Cir. 2015).....	32
<u>United States v. Lopez</u> , 500 F.3d 840, 845 (9th Cir. 2007).....	40
<u>United States v. Panaro</u> , 266 F.3d 939 (9th Cir. 2001).....	17
<u>United States v. Singh</u> , 979 F.3d 697, 722 (9th Cir. 2020).....	32
<u>United States v. Smith</u> , 821 F.3d 1293 (11th Cir. 2016).....	37
<u>United States v. Williams</u> , 435 F.3d 1148, 1162 (9th Cir. 2006).....	40

United States v. Zuno-Arce,
339 F.3d 889 (9th Cir. 2003).....11

Wilkins v. Gaddy,
559 U.S. 34, 1340 S.Ct. 1175, 175 L.Ed.2d 995 (2010).....22

Wood v. Beauclair,
692 F.3d 1041, 1050 (9th Cir. 2012).....21

STATUTES AND RULES

Fed.R.Evid. 901(a).....17

Fed.R.Crim.P. 29.....18

18 U.S.C. § 371.....29

18 U.S.C. § 1519.....32
